OP \$140.00 556859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC		10/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northpoint Recovery LLC		
Street Address:	10787 West Ustick Road		
City:	Boise		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83713		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5568595	ASHWOOD
Registration Number:	5443238	
Registration Number:	5538877	NORTHPOINT
Registration Number:	5559171	THE EVERGREEN AT NORTHPOINT
Registration Number:	5443239	WHAT'S YOUR DAY ONE?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135796590

Email: mmusekamp@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name:Mark Eric MusekampAddress Line 1:1 E. 4th St., Ste. 1400Address Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Musekamp
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Musekamp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated this 16th day of October, 2020, is by Freeport Financial Partners LLC, as Agent ("Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Northpoint Recovery Holdings LLC (the "Borrower"), Northpoint Recovery LLC ("Grantor"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Agent, as Agent for the Lenders, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- B. WHEREAS, Grantor granted Agent a security interest in its trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated November 18, 2019 (the "Security Agreement");
- B. WHEREAS the Agent recorded its interest in the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 19, 2019, in Reel 6798 Frame 0804; and
- C. WHEREAS Grantor requests that the Agent release any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Agent agrees to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1) The Agent does hereby terminate and release the Security Agreement and its security interest in and to the Trademarks and all rights therein of any type or description.
- 2) The Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or its authorized representative) to file copies of this Release with the USPTO, and any other document with any other filing office necessary to memorialize this Release and to extinguish the Agent's rights and interest in the Trademarks.
 - 3) This Release is governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois.
- 4) This Release shall be binding upon the Agent and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, by an authorized agent, as of the date set forth above.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC

By: \ \frac{1}{2}

Title

Director

[Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Mark/Name	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Entity Owner
ASHWOOD	87605119	Sep-12-2017	5568595	Sep-25-2018	Registered	Northpoint Recovery LLC
	87605079	Sep-12-2017	5443238	Apr-10-2018	Registered	Northpoint Recovery LLC
NORTHPOINT	87605162	Sep-12-2017	5538877	Aug-14-2018	Registered	Northpoint Recovery LLC
THE EVERGREEN AT NORTHPOINT	87605109	Sep-12-2017	5559171	Sep-11-2018	Registered	Northpoint Recovery LLC
WHAT'S YOUR DAY ONE?	87605100	Sep-12-2017	5443239	Apr-10-2018	Registered	Northpoint Recovery LLC

QB\65304092.3 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0585**

RECORDED: 10/19/2020